

A New Multidisciplinary Journal; International Annals of Science

Received: 20 February 2017 / Published: 20 February 2017



The launch of International Annals of Science is motivated primarily by the rapid advances in crossdisciplinary research. International Annals of Science will serve as a forum for novel research featuring interdisciplinary and multidisciplinary areas across Physical Science, Chemical Science, Life Science, Computer Science, Environmental Science, Earth Science, Mathematics, and Engineering. This journal will follow the article-based publishing model with two volumes per year, which allows immediate publication of the final version of the article without waiting for other articles to be compiled into a full issue.

International Annals of Science (IAS) is a multidisciplinary journal published bv Advanced International Journals of Research [AIJR], India. This Journal will be devoted to publishing research on the all field of Science and Technology with emphasis on crossdisciplinary research articles. Initiation of the International Annals of Science by AIJR Publisher, India will be a milestone of great importance to Science and Technology community. It is in turns with the fact that researchers took a step ahead to involve in cross-disciplinary research with application point of view. These long overdue steps require a platform for high quality contributions to benefit global researchers as well as the scientific community at large scale. There is no denying that lots of journals are already available through various publishers, but each journal has different prospects and IAS will prove itself as a high quality interdisciplinary journal.

It is my great pleasure to welcome you to a new open access journal, *International Annals of Science*,

which represents an interdisciplinary and multidisciplinary scope that meets the growing need for high-quality peer-reviewed а international journal with easy access to all researchers globally. The journal aims at a broad multidisciplinary readership, which includes both academia and industries, and covers broad areas of research, development and technological advances in all aspects of Science and Technology. This journal will publish original research articles. review articles. short communications and short reviews on all areas of Science and Technology. IAS will neither restrict article length nor number of figures and tables and hence researchers are encouraged to publish their experimental, theoretical and computational results in as much detail as necessary. We hope that you will share our enthusiasm for this new journal and look forward to working with you to make International Annals of Science a reputed journal in its field. The diverse editorial board and well qualified reviewers will assure high scientific standards. Publication



Copyright © 2017. The Author(s). Published by AIJR Publisher.

This is an open access article under <u>Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 International</u> (CC BY-NC 4.0) license, which permits any non-commercial use, distribution, adaptation, and reproduction in any medium, as long as the original work is properly cited.

A New Multidisciplinary Journal; International Annals of Science

in IAS guarantees instantaneous free access to the article via internet. Your contributions are vital for the success of this new multidisciplinary journal from AIJR (India). Proposals for editing a special issue of the journal for a particular topic will always be welcome.

Submission of manuscript is invited in IAS from global researcher community for a possible publication and I hope that you will enjoy reading the articles of the *International Annals of Science*. Your valuable feedback will be appreciated for improving the quality of publication.

February 2017

Dr. Adam A. Bahishti Editor, International Annals of Science

How to Cite this Article:

A. A. Bahishti, "A New Multidisciplinary Journal; International Annals of Science", *International Annals of Science*, vol. 1, no. 1, pp. 1.1-1.2, 2016. doi: 10.21467/ias.1.1.1-1.2

Publish your research article in AIJR journals-

- ✓ Online Submission and Tracking
- ✓ Peer-Reviewed
- ✓ Rapid decision
- Immediate Publication after acceptance
- ✓ Articles freely available online
- ✓ Retain full copyright of your article.

Submit your article at journals.aijr.in

Publish your books with AIJR publisher-

- ✓ Publish with ISBN and DOI.
- ✓ Publish Thesis/Dissertation as Monograph.
- ✓ Publish Book Monograph.
- ✓ Publish Edited Volume/ Book.
- ✓ Publish Conference Proceedings

✓ Retain full copyright of your books.
Submit your manuscript at books.aijr.org